Kanopuiinocts, besiku, r B 7JKupbl, r B Yri1€Boabl, I' B
Ha3zBanue

KKaJ 100 r 100 r 100 r
Bonbmoii 3aBTpak McDonalds 640 30.0 30.0 62.0
Bonpoit 3aBTpak McDonalds ¢ 675 30.0 35.0 530
TDKEMOM
B?JIBIHOI/I 3aBTpak McDonalds ¢ 635 30.0 350 60.0
MEnom
Hecept BadenbHbli poxkOK
McDonalds 135 3.0 4.0 22.0
Jlecept BUITHEBBII MPOKOK
McDonalds 230 2.0 12.0 29.0
Jlecepr Maxguyppu /le Jlioke 400 7.0 10.0 71.0
KapaMeJIbHO-IIIOKOJIaTHBIN
flecepr Maxgayppu Jle Jlioke 340 6.0 8.0 61.0
KJIIYOHHUYHO-IIOKOJIaTHBII
Jecept Makduyppu ¢ pucoBbBIMHU 340 6.0 3.0 61.0
IapuKaMH
Hecept Mevu(cbnyppnvc OKOMA/IHO- gy 6.0 3.0 40.0
Ba(enpHOM KpOIIKOH
Jlecept Magdus ¢ uéproii 370 5.0 18.0 47.0
CMOPOJIMHOM
Hecept Maddun ¢ moxosramom 350 6.0 12.0 55.0
Jecept MoposkeHoe ¢ kapamenbio 325 5.0 7.0 60.0
Jlecept MoposkeHoe ¢ KiTyOHuKor 265 5.0 5.0 50.0
Hecept MopoxkeHoe ¢ mokonagom 315 6.0 9.0 52.0
Kaprodens mo-ngepeBeHckn
McDonalds 330 4.0 15.0 42.0
Kaprodens dppu McDonalds 445 50 9.0 54.0
(6onbiIas mopuus)
Kaptodens dpu McDonalds 240 3.0 12.0 290
(MayieHbKast OPITHS)
Kaprodens dpu McDonalds 340 50 17.0 490
(cpenHsist mOPIIHs)
Koxkreiins BanmibHbiii McDonalds 385 9.0 70 71.0
400 mn
Kokreiinps k1yonuunsiii McDonalds 385 9.0 70 71.0
400 mn
KoxTreinb moxoagHbIit
McDonalds 400 M 395 10.0 8.0 700
Max3aBTpak binHBI ¢ JpkeMoM 303 7.0 3.0 57.0
Max3aBTpak binHbI ¢ METOM 308 7.0 3.0 59.0
Max3aBTpak binHbl crangaptHeie 235 7.0 3.0 45.0
MaksaBTpak 1BOWHOU
MaxkMaddun c siiiom 1 cBUHOH 645 36.0 41.0 31.0

KOTIIETOM
Maxk3aBTpak qBoMHOU Ppemr 560 27.0 35.0 33.0



MaxMaddun
Maxk3aBtpak MakMaddus ¢ sitrom

310 17.0 14.0 27.0
1 OEKOHOM
MaK3aBTUpaK MaKI\iIa(b(bHH C AHUOM 35 24.0 250 270
Y CBUHOW KOTJIETON
Maxk3astpak MakMaddus ¢ sitrom 275 15.0 11.0 270
U CBIPOM
Maraprpai MaxMag it co 360 17.0 20.0 27.0
CBUHOU KOTJICTON
Max3zaBTtpak MakTocT 255 10.0 10.0 30.0
Max3zaBTtpak MakTocTt ¢ BetunHoit 280 14.0 11.0 30.0
Mak3zaBTpak OBcsiHasl Kallia ¢ 200 40 40 350
JDKEMOM
MaK3aB"£paK OBcsiHas Kaia ¢ 212 43 40 380
KITFOKBOW U U3IOMOM
Mgmampax OBcsHas kama ¢ 210 40 40 35.0
MEIOM
MaksaBTpak OBCsiHas Kaia 150 40 40 3.0
CTaHJIapTHAS
Mak3zaBtpak CHek Pos ¢ omietom 320 16.0 16.0 270
1 GEKOHOM
MaK3aBTvpa1< CHCKPOJ‘IJ‘I C OMJIETOM 3 290 6.0 270
Y CBUHOM KOTJIETOMN
Mak3zaBtpak ®pem MakMaddun 400 18.0 21.0 33.0
Mak3zaBtpak XamopayH 135 1.0 8.0 14.0
Mak3zaBTpak Uuken @pemn
MaxMaddpus 365 19.0 13.0 41.0
MopxkoBHsble nanouku McDonalds 27 1.0 0.0 6.0
Hanutok AnenbCHHOBBIN COK
McDonalds 400 mn 190 3.0 1.0 41.0
Hanutoxk /IBoitHoi1 Dcnpecco
McDonalds 3 0.2 0.1 0.2
HanuTtox Kanyunno McDonalds 125 6.0 70 9.0
300 mn
Hanurox Koka-Komna McDonalds 170 0.0 0.0 490
400 mn
Hanurok Koka-Kona Jlaiit
McDonalds 400 M 2 0.4 0.0 0.0
Hanurokx Koge McDonalds 200 ma 7 0.6 0.2 0.6
Hanurok Koge I'msaice McDonalds 125 4.0 3.0 19.0
Hanurok Koge Jlarre McDonalds 125 6.0 7.0 10.0
Hanurok Jlunton Aiic-Tu 3enénsbiit
McDonalds 400 M 110 0.0 0.0 270
Hanurok Jlunton Aiic-Tu Jlumon
McDonalds 400 M 10 0.0 0.0 270

Hanurok Cropaiit McDonalds 400 165 0.4 0.0 41.0



MII

Hanurtox ®anta McDonalds 400

MII

Hanurok Yait u€pHbiii/3enEHbIi
McDonalds

Canar OonrHoit McDonalds
Canar le3aps McDonalds
Coyc 6apoexto McDonalds
Coyc kappu McDonalds
Coyc keruyn McDonalds

Coyc kucino-cnaakuit McDonalds

Coyc ceipubiit McDonalds
Conpnsuu bur bpekdact Pomn
Consuy bur Mak

Counsuu bur Teiictu
Conpasuu bud a-ns Pyc
Conpgsuu bud Posn

Conasuu ["amOyprep

Conasuu JIBoitHoit YnzOyprep
Counsud MakunkeH

Congsud Posin Jle JIroke
Connsuu Posim Ynzoyprep
Connsuu Ouse-o-duim
Counsuu @um Pomn

Conasuy @pemn Posn
Conasuu Lezaps Pon
Consuu Yuszoyprep

Counsuu Yuked bexon
Connsuu Ynken Mudux
Couasu4 YnkeH DMMeEHTaIb
Conauu YukeHOyprep

Yuken Maknarrerc McDonalds
slonounsie noabku McDonalds

185

60
190
48
50
27

89

655
510
850
580
520
255
450
435
555
530
320
475
610
510
305
680
625
625
360
45

38

0.4

0.0

2.0

15.0
0.2

0.0

0.0

0.1

0.6

27.0
27.0
44.0
29.0
20.0
13.0
27.0
20.0
30.0
32.0
14.0
17.0
25.0
22.0
16.0
27.0
29.0
29.0
12.0
2.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

3.0
10.0
0.3
0.0
0.3
0.3
9.0
36.0
26.0
52.0
31.0
29.0
9.0
24.0
19.0
29.0
28.0
13.0
23.0
38.0
24.0
13.0
36.0
35.0
35.0
16.0
2.3
0.0

46.0

0.0

5.0

9.0

11.0
12.0
6.6

12.0
1.4

54.0
41.0
50.0
44.0
43.0
30.0
31.0
44.0
42.0
36.0
36.0
49.0
40.0
50.0
30.0
60.0
48.0
48.0
41.0
3.2

8.0



