Название	Калорийность, ккал	Белки, г в 100 г	: Жиры, г в 100 г	Углеводы, г в 100 г
Большой завтрак McDonalds	640	30.0	30.0	62.0
Большой завтрак McDonalds с джемом	675	30.0	35.0	58.0
Большой завтрак McDonalds с мёдом	685	30.0	35.0	60.0
Десерт Вафельный рожок McDonalds	135	3.0	4.0	22.0
Десерт Вишнёвый пирожок McDonalds	230	2.0	12.0	29.0
Десерт Макфлурри Де Люкс карамельно-шоколадный	400	7.0	10.0	71.0
Десерт Макфлурри Де Люкс клубнично-шоколадный	340	6.0	8.0	61.0
Десерт Макфлурри с рисовыми шариками	340	6.0	8.0	61.0
Десерт Макфлурри с шоколадновафельной крошкой	280	6.0	8.0	40.0
Десерт Маффин с чёрной смородиной	370	5.0	18.0	47.0
Десерт Маффин с шоколадом	350	6.0	12.0	55.0
Десерт Мороженое с карамелью	325	5.0	7.0	60.0
Десерт Мороженое с клубникой	265	5.0	5.0	50.0
Десерт Мороженое с шоколадом	315	6.0	9.0	52.0
Картофель по-деревенски McDonalds	330	4.0	15.0	42.0
Картофель фри McDonalds (большая порция)	445	5.0	22.0	54.0
Картофель фри McDonalds (маленькая порция)	240	3.0	12.0	29.0
Картофель фри McDonalds (средняя порция)	340	5.0	17.0	42.0
Коктейль ванильный McDonalds 400 мл	385	9.0	7.0	71.0
Коктейль клубничный McDonalds 400 мл	385	9.0	7.0	71.0
Коктейль шоколадный McDonalds 400 мл	395	10.0	8.0	70.0
Макзавтрак Блины с джемом	303	7.0	3.0	57.0
Макзавтрак Блины с мёдом	308	7.0	3.0	59.0
Макзавтрак Блины стандартные	235	7.0	3.0	45.0
Макзавтрак двойной МакМаффин с яйцом и свиной котлетой	645	36.0	41.0	31.0
Макзавтрак двойной Фреш	560	27.0	35.0	33.0

МакМаффин				
Макзавтрак МакМаффин с яйцом и беконом	310	17.0	14.0	27.0
Макзавтрак МакМаффин с яйцом и свиной котлетой	435	24.0	25.0	27.0
Макзавтрак МакМаффин с яйцом и сыром	275	15.0	11.0	27.0
Макзавтрак МакМаффин со свиной котлетой	360	17.0	20.0	27.0
Макзавтрак МакТост	255	10.0	10.0	30.0
Макзавтрак МакТост с ветчиной	280	14.0	11.0	30.0
Макзавтрак Овсяная каша с джемом	200	4.0	4.0	35.0
Макзавтрак Овсяная каша с клюквой и изюмом	212	4.3	4.0	38.0
Макзавтрак Овсяная каша с мёдом	210	4.0	4.0	35.0
Макзавтрак Овсяная каша стандартная	150	4.0	4.0	23.0
Макзавтрак Снек Ролл с омлетом и беконом	320	16.0	16.0	27.0
Макзавтрак Снек Ролл с омлетом и свиной котлетой	435	22.0	26.0	27.0
Макзавтрак Фреш МакМаффин	400	18.0	21.0	33.0
Макзавтрак Хашбраун	135	1.0	8.0	14.0
Макзавтрак Чикен Фреш МакМаффин	365	19.0	13.0	41.0
Морковные палочки McDonalds	27	1.0	0.0	6.0
Напиток Апельсиновый сок McDonalds 400 мл	190	3.0	1.0	41.0
Напиток Двойной Эспрессо McDonalds	3	0.2	0.1	0.2
Напиток Капучино McDonalds 300 мл	125	6.0	7.0	9.0
Напиток Кока-Кола McDonalds 400 мл	170	0.0	0.0	42.0
Напиток Кока-Кола Лайт McDonalds 400 мл	2	0.4	0.0	0.0
Напиток Кофе McDonalds 200 мл	7	0.6	0.2	0.6
Напиток Кофе Глясе McDonalds	125	4.0	3.0	19.0
Напиток Кофе Латте McDonalds	125	6.0	7.0	10.0
Напиток Липтон Айс-Ти Зелёный McDonalds 400 мл	110	0.0	0.0	27.0
Напиток Липтон Айс-Ти Лимон McDonalds 400 мл	110	0.0	0.0	27.0
Напиток Спрайт McDonalds 400	165	0.4	0.0	41.0

N	1	J
ŀ	I	•

МЛ				
Напиток Фанта McDonalds 400 мл	185	0.4	0.0	46.0
Напиток Чай чёрный/зелёный McDonalds		0.0	0.0	0.0
Салат Овощной McDonalds	60	2.0	3.0	5.0
Салат Цезарь McDonalds	190	15.0	10.0	9.0
Coyc барбекю McDonalds	48	0.2	0.3	11.0
Coyc карри McDonalds	50	0.0	0.0	12.0
Coyc кетчуп McDonalds	27	0.0	0.3	6.6
Coyc кисло-сладкий McDonalds	49	0.1	0.3	12.0
Coyc сырный McDonalds	89	0.6	9.0	1.4
Сэндвич Биг Брекфаст Ролл	655	27.0	36.0	54.0
Сэндвич Биг Мак	510	27.0	26.0	41.0
Сэндвич Биг Тейсти	850	44.0	52.0	50.0
Сэндвич Биф а-ля Рус	580	29.0	31.0	44.0
Сэндвич Биф Ролл	520	20.0	29.0	43.0
Сэндвич Гамбургер	255	13.0	9.0	30.0
Сэндвич Двойной Чизбургер	450	27.0	24.0	31.0
Сэндвич Макчикен	435	20.0	19.0	44.0
Сэндвич Роял Де Люкс	555	30.0	29.0	42.0
Сэндвич Роял Чизбургер	530	32.0	28.0	36.0
Сэндвич Филе-о-фиш	320	14.0	13.0	36.0
Сэндвич Фиш Ролл	475	17.0	23.0	49.0
Сэндвич Фреш Ролл	610	25.0	38.0	40.0
Сэндвич Цезарь Ролл	510	22.0	24.0	50.0
Сэндвич Чизбургер	305	16.0	13.0	30.0
Сэндвич Чикен Бекон	680	27.0	36.0	60.0
Сэндвич Чикен Мифик	625	29.0	35.0	48.0
Сэндвич Чикен Эмменталь	625	29.0	35.0	48.0
Сэндвич Чикенбургер	360	12.0	16.0	41.0
Чикен Макнаггетс McDonalds	45	2.8	2.3	3.2
Яблочные дольки McDonalds	38	0.0	0.0	8.0